Hydraulic Unit for
Water Power Applications
Standard HPU
E
10
.1
06
.2

/0
6.
16
2
Reservoir design
Reservoir description
Reservoir plate design:
VERSION A
VERSION B
HANDLING:
Lifting lugs are provided to allow easy
lifting with standard lifting gear.
Reservoir and oil pan dimension
Reservoir
Type Capacity [l] Length [mm] Width [mm] Height [mm]
STB-250  250 1010  704 580
OeW-250 1270 950 220
STB-300  300 1150  714 580
OeW-300 1410 960 220
STB-400  400 1514  749 580
OeW-400 1874 1095 220
STB-630  630 1514  959 770
OeW-630 1874 1305 260
STB-800  800 2014  914 770
OeW-800 2374 1260 270
STB-1000 1000 2014 1079 800
OeW-1000 2374 1425 300
STB-1250 1250 2014 1349 800
OeW-1250 On request On request On request
STB-1500 1500 2014 1444 850
OeW-1500 On request On request On request
STB-2000 2000 2314 1564 900
OeW-2000 On request On request On request
STB-2500 2500 2314 1564 1000
OeW-2500 On request On request On request
Technical specification
Reservoir material: 1.0038
1.4301